For page 28 of the F-1/A, to reconcile we have
also revised the first paragraph on page 28 of the F-1/A to the following (amendments made are stated in
bold):-

“We expect to receive approximately US$4.065
 million of net proceeds from this offering after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions,
underwriter’s non-accountable
expenses and estimated offering expenses of approximately US$2.685 million payable by us. If the underwriter exercises
all
of its over-allotment option, the amount payable by us will be US$2.766 million, and we expect to receive net proceeds of approximately
US$4.997
million.”

2

3. Please provide to us your calculation of historical net tangible book value, historical net tangible book value per share, pro forma net tangible book

value, and pro forma net tangible book value per share. Further, please revise your disclosure to include historical net tangible book value.

RESPONSE: We respectfully advise the Staff that
we have provided the required calculations in the tables displayed below and revised the dilution section
on page 31 of the F-1/A accordingly
to provide more clarity.

Capitalization

   As of June 2023
   Actual   As adjusted
Shareholder’s Equity
Share Capital   2,764,150   6,829,304
Reserves   (23,796)   (23,796)
Accumulated Deficit   (447,859)   (447,859)

Total YYGH Shareholders’ Equity   2,292,495   6,357,649

Non-controlling interest   4,342   4,342

Total Shareholders’ Equity   2,296,837   6,361,991

Indebtedness
Guaranteed bank loans   1,333,554   1,333,554
Recourse liability   2,178,244   2,178,244
Director’s Loan   0   0

Total Indebtedness   3,511,798   3,511,798

Total Capitalization   5,808,635   9,873,789

3

Dilution

Offering
Info.
Offering
expenses

Offering expenses
(w/ OA)

Offering Shares   1,500,000   Commission (7%)   472,500   0.315   Over- allotment Shares   225,000
Offering Share Price   4.50   Unaccountable   67,500   0.045   Gross Proceeds   7,762,500
Offering Gross Proceeds   6,750,000   Accountable   -
   Other Expenses   2,144,846   1.430   1.475   Commission   543,375
   Unaccountable   77,625
Outstanding
Info.   Accountable